SP706R / SP706S / SP706T, SP708S / SP708T
Data Sheet
3.0V / 3.3V Low Power Microprocessor
Supervisory Circuits
General Description
The SP706R / SP706S / SP706T and SP708S / SP708T
series is a family of microprocessor (µP) supervisory circuits
that integrate a myriad of components involved in discrete

Drawing No.: POD-00000127
SP706R / SP706S / SP706T, SP708S / SP708T Data Sheet Ordering Information
Ordering Information
1. Refer to www.maxlinearar.com/SP706R, www.maxlinearar.com/SP706S, www.maxlinearar.com/SP706T, www.maxlinearar.com/SP708S, and
www.maxlinearar.com/SP708T for most up-to-date Ordering Information.
2. Visit www.maxlinear.com for additional information on Environmental Rating.
Table 5:  Ordering Information(1)
Ordering Part Number Operating Temperature Range Lead-Free Package Packaging Method
SP706R/S/T
SP706RCN-L/TR 0°C ≤ TA ≤ 70°C
Yes(2)
NSOIC8
Tape and Reel
SP706REN-L/TR -40°C ≤ TA ≤ 85°C
SP706SCU-L/TR 0°C ≤ TA ≤ 70°C MSOP8
SP706SEN-L/TR -40°C ≤ TA ≤ 85°C
NSOIC8SP706TCN-L/TR 0°C ≤ TA ≤ 70°C
SP706TEN-L/TR
-40°C ≤ TA ≤ 85°C
SP706TEU-L/TR MSOP8
SP708S/T
SP708SEN-L/TR
-40°C ≤ TA ≤ 85°C Yes(2)
NSOIC8